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Case Information 

RE# 

239650 

Date Opened 
8/31/2011 

Customer Information 

Remington Anns Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 
8/15/2011 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:6453 

Date Closed 
9/112011 

Incident Date 
8113/2011 
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Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Type Business First Name 

Carl 

Last Name 

Jowers 

Street 

2351 Miles Rd 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Elgin SC 29045 H 803-600-8246 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PD 

S Fired when safety was released 

c 

Cause:4015 Improper Maintenance 

Concern: 1007 Fired on Safe Release 
Unknown 

8/15/l l Per call from Jowers, their deer season is now open and this past weekend he pulled the trigger and it did not fire. He put the safety 
on, unloaded it, then took the safety off and it fired. He is the original owner, bought about 6 yrs ago, and he has not made any alterations to 
the safety or trigger.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Type 
CF/BA 

Date Purchased Where Purchased 
7 /14/2006 ELLETT BROTHERS INC 

CONCERN: FSR 

Ammunition Information· None Defmed 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 
700/270 WIN 

SKU 
26281 

Accessories Original Owner 
TWO PIECE BASE Y 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
S6463775 BX 1128/2003 11:19:27 AM 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Reim. 
Settlement Date APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

Per Ilion, replace TPA, 
clean, test fire at 1/2 

normal cost 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

8/15/11 Mailing box and ARS from Corporate.cm 9/7/11 Per Ilion, trigger assm dirty, sticky and set screws altered. Replace TPA, clean, test 
fire at 112 normal cost. Consumer Service rep discussed quote/inspect with him on 9/1. He has not decided whether he'll approve yet.cm 
9/30/11 Jowers asked that it be repaired and sent back COD. I emailed instructions on cleaning the trigger and sent him an owner's manual.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment 

!Examiner IB.TRAVIS 

jExamDate j911/2011 

Examination !Product TYI~e RF 
A 

IT.NAGLE 

ausc !Improper Maintenance I 
cscription l22" 270WIN 

ate Code BX 
Barrel jBore Plugged l!False I 

jBulged l!False I 
jFired l!False I 

http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=6453&Type=Case 9/30/2011 
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Bolt 

Extractor 

Overall 

!Fired while Obstructed I 
llMuzzle/Crown 

1! 
Slightly Worn; Functioning 

!slightly Worn; Functioning I 
!slightly Worn; Functioning I 

-unctioning 

Slightly Worn; Functioning 

Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning 

Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning 

!cut Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning I 
lExt!Eject Test l)Fa!se J 

lfu\ •ct< Condition 11--Solro--- I 
!Lug Condition !)Slightly Worn; Functioningl 

!Notch Condition 11---Select--- I 
l"'xterior Condition I Slight!y ~om; Not l L _ Funct10rnng 

!stock Condition !ls lightly Worn; Functioning I 
)Fore End Condition ll--Select--- l 

I !
!Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

Receiver 
_ !Bulged )IFalse I 

I ]
[Description I IM/700 SAFETY 

Safety Wunction jjLike new; Functioning I 
_!Sub-Assembly ll1ss I 

I l
lLift 11---Select--- j .o 13 

SearjNotch JjSlightly Worn; Functioningj!DIRTY 

. . Test Fired False 
!:========~II Tests ~ 
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I 

I 

i:=IF=e=eding="==T=e=st=====i·:~====== ~se 
Condition 

Slightly Worn; Not 
unctioning 

IDIRTY,STICKY,TRIG NOT RETURNING.WILL 
FOLLOW DOWN 

Trigger 

!Non-Remington 
Components 

Pull 

Altered 

!Sub-Assembly 

!Description 

Select--- 3.5# 

rue jSET SCREWS ALTERED 

llM/700 Non-Bolt Lock 

ITWo PIECE BASE 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=6453&Type=Case 
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Mitchell, Christy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Christy, 

Carl Jowers [carl.jowers@prudential.com] 
Friday, September 30, 2011 9: 18 AM 
Mitchell, Christy 
Re: Remington Repair# 239650, Carl Jowers 

Thank You for the follow up. I do want it repaired but money is tight at this time. It would be the latter part of next week 
before I could submit payment. Please advise me of what the next step would be. 

Also, in the case the cleaning Remington is suggesting would fix the problem with my rifle does not work, what would my 
other options be? 

Thank You 
Carl Jowers 

"Mitchell, Christy" <Christv.Mitchell@remington.com> 

Thu 09/2912011 03:54 PM 

To "CARL.JOWERS@PRUDENTIAL.COM" <CARL.JOWERS@PRUDENTIAL.COM> 
cc 

Subject Remington Repair# 239650, Carl Jowers 

Mr. Jowers, I wanted to be sure you did not want the rifle repaired before I marked it to be returned to you. Let me know by Oct 51
h 

if you would like it repaired. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs AdministratoriField Armorer's School Administrator 
PO Box7DO 
870 Remington Dr. 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 
Phone: 336.548.8684 
Fax: 336.548.7872 

Freedom Group Family of Companies 

Remington, Bushmaster Firearms, DPMS I Panther Arms, Martin, H&R, NEF, Dakota Arms, Parker Gun, LC. Smith, EOTAC, Advanced Armament Corp., 
Barnes Bullets, INTC 

Confidentiality/Proprietary Nole: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If 
you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient. be advised that you have received this e-mail in 
error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please reply back 
to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error and delete this e-mail from your system. Thank you. 
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Carl Jowers 
23 51 Miles Rd 
Elgin, SC 29045 

Subject: Case# 6453, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Jowers, 

August 15, 2011 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover 
shipment of the fireami for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the 
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
boxes with "Product Service". 

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal 
Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 

(I ·-z-c 
t ~ti/I)) 

,:J:,\... 
°?> ,''.) 

013 

Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

BY:-·----------··-····· 

i~S~)463775 
)Model: 700 

[ 4. Ji il f.y
1 
S~1c.,ky y-<;.e_f Sc.fl~VJS 

r-r / I __.e flR..cJ . I~ k c:..t.. T ff) c_ u rA ,u "-
1 

f'-A C\ {1 1 ,v.._ ;'}- T r/1._ /J C 11 uvvi f l.-0 ~h 

11111111111 m 1111111111 
RE0023 1C1650 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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(M::,::iel~·h:mber:i / · 

,: ,· .. 

/ ,. 

/ (. .. 

YES 

/ L/ (/ 

// 
/ / .. / 

} Addrc~:s (no PO Eoxes): 
:·~~=============--~~~~,----==-'-~~-,~~~-

I City: j l Stats: t ·. 

ii 
: t 

l 

is=nt) 1~· --~ i::·. · L:. 
,-

"/, .... 

l j. 
: .. ! ~.:1~r-i!.lfc.ctu;sr: :J. 

~ 
! C~h;;;:- (i.=. b~:i5t v·.::=1ght/typ2 1 s~Jt ~:z~; p::o:Nder}: ~ 

·~ .,' 

!Zip: j 
.··~i ~ .. 

/ 

JI. : o:- t. / .. 

{ i_ :/ 

·\. • ·~ !" ~ •• .... 

\ --------: 
J 

l Pm';':~; Us2d: i 
~ 

Pcv.:Csr \// e:gh~: ~ 

! Priili2i U~sd: l i _______________________ J 

i...--~·-----------------·---···-----~------------------------·--·--·-·-------·---: 
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------ - ----------------·-----· -----·-------------------

.-· -----·-· ·---·-·-··---· ·----------

-·-----·---·-------

i Br-End of c!22ning sciuticn us&d: J r ,. 
>---·~~~~~~~~~~~~~'-----'~~=============·-~~~~~~ 

\ Hc·N cft&n do you de2'1 the oo:s? (~:b-,t~,s or Numbs:- d rocnds) 
.~~-~~-;:::::::======~===:::::-__;__~~ 

i 
' ' j H:J«·V oftsn dQ you cisan thG z.ct:c.n? {~;ionths er N~rnbsr ot iOUf-ids) l .1.-

. i 
\ H~w often co you c!sc.n the t;igge: c.ssern~\y? (Mont'ns c; Nun;ber ci rounds) J 

1 

l 8iZ.i'1d of !ubr;ce.n~ 1..ise-d: i 
~ i rio·1i c~sr, do yo-.: kbrice.te the bore? (Month.: or Humber ·::ii ro-cncl::) \ ~I ' ;;· 

... ;.' 

r 
I H-:·w cftsr-i do 'f'Ju L.ibrica~= th~ trigg2r c.5semb!y7 (lv1eirit~:s or Nurn0Er of rounds)} i 

'---------------------------------'-~--'·'~· -~_:___-~~--_.:; .. 
1 ... t~ve you «=;liswsd the c\ee.ni.-.g &nd 1.1&i::ten&nce ;scomrr;e~1c!&.t'ons on cur wsb ~i~e or in cur C'N!iS\S r..C:~:\J~\? 

YES NO 

~ 

! \/ff-12.t \Vst2 ths ~.sr.,:ices perforrr.ed?) ~ 

Rem!ngton t.Jms Co., inc. 
A.ttn: J~ .. rms ScNics Division 
J4 Hoefler Avenue 
iEon! i'~Y 13357 

j i@\V~.RNiNG: 00 NOT SEND UVE Ott SPENT SH~LLS !~~YOUR FlRE~Rl\'l OR !N THE S,D-,ME SOX l:VITH THE 
\ F\F;EP=-.P.~-:\. IH~S iS f:... \qoL~.TiO:\ OF fEDEHt:-.L L?-.\i. IF YOU FEEL YOU t·1iUST SEf·.lD SPE1'-il SHELLS PLF~S~ s.=i'·JD 
j THE:\'l lN A SEFA.SL:..TE PP..CK/-.GE: AND iNCLUCE l~Lt:.f,_:iE, ADDRESS (V/ITH Z!P CODE): TELEPHON~ AND HC!'J=LP-.ND ! SERifl.L NUMBER. OF YOUR FiREA,=tM. 

f : : Re-ccrd t~e s&:fa.l nL!mbsr of yo:Jr fire=.;· it: teforc s~ndiilg it. 
i : : P;::.ck you1 firssrri fer .s.sfsty 2nd to pr2v&i"'1t frJif.hsr d2rne.g.s- in shi;:>p~ns e.nd h=1,C~ing. Picfercbiy, 

! : : ~~~i~,v~ 1~~:,~~~~~;-!~~~~~:,,;~~~·~~;,~~~;,~,~;,!~:~~,(~~::~'.'-;c~cQc 
i : : ProviGc c. retu,~n c:'.d:cs.s en both the outside ~:1d iilside the box. Shipr11e:1ts 1.-vit~cut ~ prcpe: 
1 r2~urfi cddrs~s w~n [}S rcf~ssd. 
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~mington. 
www.remmgton.com 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

DATE: 8115/2011 REQUESTED BY: christv 
QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 
e .. - ·~i:c ..... •INI ·-

MEDIA 
COORDINATOR xxx 
TO MAIL !WILL MAIL 
DESCRIPTION: 

700 
86463775 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Carl Jowers 
2351 Miles Rd 
Elgin, SC 29045 
803-600-8246 

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Serv 
Case #6453 

4XX596 AUG 15 I 2011 ALL CURR USO 1 OF 1 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067156120 
REF l:CARL JOWERS/CD/CM 
REF 2:700/56463775 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T /P USO 
DV 0. 00 COD 0. 00 RS 0. 50 
DC 0.00 DGD 0.00 SD 0.00 
AH 0.00 PR 0.00 SP 0.00 
TOT PUB CHG 9.66 PUB+HANDLING 9.66 
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